Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 100, in conference committee, as follows: 1.1 On R23, Senate language, (UEH0100-2) 1.2 Page 173, after line 19, insert: 1.3 "Subdivision 1. **Definitions.** For purposes of this section, the following terms have the 1.4 meanings given: 1.5 (1) "city" means a statutory or home rule charter city; and 1.6 (2) "director" means the director of the Office of Cannabis Management under section 1.7 342.02." 1.8 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence 1.9 Page 173, line 23, delete "at the close of the previous fiscal year" and insert "as of the 1.10 immediately preceding June 30" 1.11 Page 173, line 24, delete "of the office of cannabis" 1.12 Page 173, line 25, delete "management under section 342.02" 1.13 Page 173, line 30, delete "1" and insert "2" 1.14 Page 174, lines 6, 9, and 12, delete "1" and insert "2" 1.15 Page 174, line 15, delete "August" and insert "September" 1.16